•				Docket No.: PAT	'-1586CIP
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-2	20-2004	ER SHE	ET / U.S. D	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			NLY	10/1/1/1	Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03			AL I	MY TIOY	
Tab settings → → ▼	1028	362883		V (, ()	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United S	States Patent and	d Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank Yang			2. Name and ac	Idress of receiving pa	rty(ies):
Myk Wayne Lum			Name: Simp	lehuman LLC	ρ
Joseph Sandor			-		222
			Internal Addre	ess:	204
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No			2 8
3. Nature of conveyance:					29
	_			4444	2
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Addres	SS: <u>13113 S. Figueroa</u>	Street
Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name			
☐ Other			City: Los Ang	geles, St	tate: CA ZIP: 90061
- 10-1-0	14		•		
Execution Date: 10-1-0	<u>' T</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a	new application,	the execution da	te of the application is	s: 10-1-04
_	J				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			D. Fale	nt No.(s)	
	Addition	nal numbers attach	ned?	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspo	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should b	e mailed:		o. Total fluinder	or applications and p	patents involved:
Name: Raymond Sun			7 Total foo /27	CED 2 44):	¢
			7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:				l - Any excess or insu	•
			creattea (or debited to deposit a	iccount
			☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 20 Corporate	Park Suile	155	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
20/2004 DBYRNE 00000016 29214722	Talk, SMTC		o. Doposii doos		
FC:8021 40.	.00 OP			· <u>···</u>	
City: Irvine	State: CA	ZIP: 91782	(Attack double at	of this many 15 marries	h., domosił ososował)
Oity	- Olate.		ISE THIS SPACE	e copy of this page if payin	g by deposit account)
Statement and signature.		DONOTE	JOE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the f	oregoing informa	tion is true and c	orrect and any attach	ed copy is a true copy
of the original document.			7-0/		10-7-04
Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699	<u> </u>				707
Name of Person Signi	-		Signature	4	Date
Total no			eet, attachments, a		
Directo		Mail Stop Assignment	Recordation Services	Novembria 1/A 22212 14E0	
				PATEN	JT .

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whi	icn is nereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOH(S),
1. Frank Yang	2. Myk Wayne Lum
3. Joseph Sandor	4
S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, Californi representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, til	mplehuman, LLC, having a place of business at 13113 ia 90061, and the successors, assigns and legal tle and interest for the United States and its territorial and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention
TRASH CA	AN ASSEMBLY
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and	d listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) X U.S. patent application filed herewith and listi	ng the above named persons as inventors
(c) U.S. appli	ication serial no filed on
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	, issued
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above	ncluding the right to daim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-intute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension extension for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sor entered into which would conflict with this assignment.	cale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made nt;
facts and documents relating to said invention and said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sathereto and will promptly execute and deliver to AS instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, make a Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which	Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and ame in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, aintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes sted by the execution of this assignment to insert into this olication when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of I United States and any reissue or extension thereof to	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, Simplehuman, LLC .
Executed on this 1st day of October	, 2004
Signature of Inventor(s) Frank Yang Myk Wayne Lum	

Joseph Sandor

RECORDED: 10/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0461